

SCHEDULE 5

Regulation 38

Amendments

<i>Description of instrument</i>	<i>Reference</i>	<i>Extent of amendment</i>
Factories Act 1961	1961 c. 34 ^(a)	In section 176(1) in the definition of “building operation” and “work of engineering construction” for “2007 (S.I. 2007/320)” substitute “2015”.
Workplace (Health, Safety and Welfare) Regulations 1992	S.I. 1992/3004 ^(b)	In regulation 3(1)(b) for “2007” substitute “2015”.
Work in Compressed Air Regulations 1996	S.I. 1996/1656 ^(c)	In regulation 2(1) in the definition of “the 2007 Regulations” substitute “2015” in both places it appears. In regulation 3(1) for “2007” substitute “2015” and for “2(3)” substitute “6(1)”. In regulation 5(3) for “2007” substitute “2015”. In regulation 13(2)(a) for “39, 40 and 44(3) of the 2007” substitute “30, 31 and 35(3) of the 2015”. In regulation 13(2)(d) for “39(1) of the 2007” substitute “30(1) of the 2015”. In regulation 14(1) for “41 of the 2007” substitute “32 of the 2015”.
Railway Safety (Miscellaneous Provisions) Regulations 1997	S.I. 1997/553 ^(d)	In regulation 2(1) in the definition of “construction
(a)	As amended by S.I. 1996/1592 and S.I. 2007/320.	
(b)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 and S.I. 2014/3248 (the latter coming into force on 6th April 2015).	
(c)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320.	
(d)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320.	
(e)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 and S.I. 2014/469.	
(f)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320.	
(g)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320.	
(h)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320.	
(i)	Article 25(2) was inserted by Part 5 of Schedule 12 to the Energy Act 2013 (c.32).	
(j)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 and S.I. 2008/2323.	

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

<i>Description of instrument</i>	<i>Reference</i>	<i>Extent of amendment</i>
Health and Safety (Enforcing Authority) Regulations 1998	S.I. 1998/494^(e)	work” for “2007” substitute “2015”. In regulation 2(1) in the definition of “construction work” and “contractor” for “2007” substitute “2015”. In regulation 2A(5)(a) for “2007” substitute “2015”. In Schedule 2, paragraph 4(a) (i) for “2(3)” substitute “6(1)” and for “2007” substitute “2015”.
Provision and Use of Work Equipment Regulations 1998	S.I. 1998/2306^(f)	In regulation 6(5)(e) for “31(4) or 32(2)” substitute “22(4) or 23(2)” and for “2007” substitute “2015”.
Gas Safety (Installation and Use) Regulations 1998	S.I. 1998/2451^(g)	In regulation 2(4)(d) for “2007” substitute “2015”.
Work at Height Regulations 2005	S.I. 2005/735^(h)	In regulation 2(1) in the definition of “construction work” for “2007” substitute “2015”.
Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005*	S.I. 2005/1541⁽ⁱ⁾	In article 25(2)(a) for “2007” substitute “2015” and for “46(1)” substitute “36”.
Health and Safety (Enforcing Authority for Railways and other Guided Transport Systems) Regulations 2006	S.I. 2006/557^(j)	In regulation 2(1) in the definitions of “construction work” and “contractor” for “2007” substitute “2015”.
REACH Enforcement Regulations 2008*	S.I. 2008/2852	In paragraph 1(d)(i)(aa) of Part 3 of Schedule 3 for “2(3)”
(a)	As amended by S.I. 1996/1592 and S.I. 2007/320 .	
(b)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 and S.I. 2014/3248 (the latter coming into force on 6th April 2015).	
(c)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(d)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(e)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 and S.I. 2014/469 .	
(f)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(g)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(h)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(i)	Article 25(2) was inserted by Part 5 of Schedule 12 to the Energy Act 2013 (c.32).	
(j)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 and S.I. 2008/2323 .	

<i>Description of instrument</i>	<i>Reference</i>	<i>Extent of amendment</i>
Reporting of Injuries, Diseases and Dangerous Occurrences Regulations 2013	S.I. 2013/1471	substitute “6(1)” and for “2007” substitute “2015”. In regulation 2(1) in the definition of “construction site” for “2007” substitute “2015”.
(a)	As amended by S.I. 1996/1592 and S.I. 2007/320 .	
(b)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 and S.I. 2014/3248 (the latter coming into force on 6th April 2015).	
(c)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(d)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(e)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 and S.I. 2014/469 .	
(f)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(g)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(h)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 .	
(i)	Article 25(2) was inserted by Part 5 of Schedule 12 to the Energy Act 2013 (c.32).	
(j)	As amended by S.I. 2007/320 and S.I. 2008/2323 .	